
Parish of Nork with Burgh Heath Key Dates - June-August 2022

Below are some of the key dates for June-August 2022. Thank you very much to all who are involved in contributing to these
different events. This is not an exhaustive list, but rather a list of all the dates we have to this point.

Worship in our churches

Worship in our churches will continue on Sundays at 9 am for St. Paul’s and 11 am for St. Mary’s. For most of
these months, we will be following a sermon series on Acts chapters 1-11. The option to Zoom will continue
for those who are unable to join us in the church buildings.

Community Alive (family services at St. Paul’s) will continue to be on the 2nd Sunday of every month. We will
have a Messy Church Service (family service at St. Mary’s) on the 17th July. Forest Church (in the St. Paul’s
Backlands) will continue on the fourth Sunday of each month (except in July, when this is on the 5th Sunday),
at 3pm in the afternoon.

Our Parish Services for both churches, jointly, will continue on the fourth Sunday of each month at 10 am,
with the exception that in July this will be on the final Sunday of the month (31st July), followed by a parish
picnic in the Vicarage Garden.

Our parish 8 am BCP communion service runs at St. Paul’s on Tuesday mornings every week.

We will be having an additional ‘Parish Songs of Praise’ evening, at 6pm, at St. Mary’s on Sunday 21st
August.

One off Events, in addition to our regular timetable (more information to follow, please pop them in
your diaries now):

Thursday 28th July, 10am-1pm: Craft morning at St. Paul’s

Sunday 31st July, 12-2pm, Parish picnic in the vicarage garden

Saturday 13th August, Parish Coach Trip to Hever Castle

Monday 15th August, 2-4pm, tea, coffee & board games at St. Mary’s

Sunday 21st August, 6pm, Parish Songs of Praise at St. Mary’s
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Information on other key dates is below:

Community Alive (our Family Service based at St. Paul’s)

Everyone is welcome at these services & events, but they will be particularly geared towards families with
children:

Sunday 12th June, 9 am
Sunday 10th July, 9 am
Sunday 14th August, 9 am

Messy Church (our Family Service based at St. Mary’s)

Everyone is welcome at these services & events, but they will be particularly geared towards families with
children: Sunday 17th July, 11 am

Parish Services, Once Monthly on the fourth Sunday (with the exception of July, which will be on the
5th Sunday), at 10 am, alternating between the churches:

Sunday 26th June (St. Paul’s)
Sunday 31st July (St. Mary’s)
Sunday 28th August (St. Paul’s)

Forest Church in the St. Paul’s ‘Backlands’ (the land behind the church hall, where there are lots of
trees)

Forest church is taking off really well now and we will continue to meet in the St. Paul’s Backlands at 3pm
once a month on the fourth Sunday of the month (except in July, when we will be meeting on the 5th Sunday).

The dates for these are:

Sunday 26th June
Sunday 31st July
Sunday 28th August

Parish Prayer Meetings, 7.30pm on Tuesdays, on Zoom:

Tuesday 14th June
Tuesday 12th July
Tuesday 9th August
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Little Roots (our parish toddler group)

Every Tuesday during term times, from 9-11 am, at St. Paul’s.

Food Bank Collections

These will be on Wednesdays from 2-4 pm, alternating between the churches:

Wednesday 22nd June (St. Mary’s)
Wednesday 27th July (St. Paul’s)
Wednesday 24th August (St. Mary’s)

Parish Walking Group

The Parish Walking Group meets on the third Saturday morning of each month, for walks of approximately 3-4
miles.

Saturday 18th June
Saturday 16th July
Saturday 20th August

Refresh@10

These coffee mornings are from 10 am - 12 pm, run at St. Mary’s.

Saturday 25th June
Saturday 20th July
Saturday 27th August

Thirsty Thursdays

Thirsty Thursdays, a group for men in the parish to meet and chat over a drink together will continue, usually
on the first Thursday evening of every month, at 8pm. These meetings are on Zoom at the moment, but may
move to the living room of one of the group members in due course.

Please do be in touch with Alex (vicar@norkwithburghheath.com or 07312 113019) if you have any questions
about any of these events and dates.
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